
36 

Piezon® Master 600

Spare parts

������ ������������

��������

������

2

4

6

8

��

0

.

.

.

.

.

������

�����������

�����

����

�����

8

12

12

12

12

7

1

4
3

6

10
9

2

5

11



37 

������ ������������

��������

�����

�

�

�

�

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

������

�����������

�����

����

�����

14

16
17
18

19

20
21

24
25

26

27

29

28

30

33

34

38
39

40

68

42

43

44

46

47

48

22

45

15

37

13

23

31

32

46

24
25

23

66

64
63

6235

61 59

60

69

41

49



38 

Piezon® Master 600

1
3 4 2

E3 E4 E2E1

41

50

45

41

53

6954

22

51

21

39

52

67

57

56

68

70

Don’t use these 
Informations 
written on the 
pc board for the 
valves connexions.

WARNING



39 

 1 Bottle (in PPCO)  350ml EG-064
         Bottle (in PPCO)  500ml                      EG-082
 2 O-Ring 8.00 x 2.00 BC-125
 3 Light guide                                             AB-164
 4 Command button (white) see  EL-280
  Command button (silver) see   EL-281 
 5 O-Ring 2.00 x 1.00 BC-132
 6 Handpiece cord EM-083
 7 Footswitch EK-169
 8 Handpiece EN-037
 9 Nozzle AD-400
10  CombiTorque DT-045/A
11  O-Ring 1.15 x 1.00 BC-077
12  Mains cord Switzerland CD-010
  Mains cord Hosp. Grade CD-011
  Mains cord Europe CD-012
  Mains cord US/Japan CD-018
13  Cover (white) EL-277
               Cover (silver) EL-279
14  Metallic plate AG-064
15  Fuse 2A CE-045
16  Nut M4x0.8D DE-007
17  Washer M4 DF-018
18  Power supply board 40W EJ-035
19  Screw M4x20 DD-098
20  US board EJ-047
 21 Left handpiece cord connector   
              bundel   with hose                                EK-181

22          Right handpiece cord connector                 
         bundel    with hose EK-180
23  Handpiece holder (ext. white) AB-184A
  Handpiece holder (ext. silver) AB-184B
24  Detection axis AB-190
 25 Detection spring DB-042
26  Left hanpiece holder EL-181
27  Main switch CE-046
28  Liquid Selector switch with left and   
              right handpiece switch bundle EQ-114
29  Bottle holder o’ring BE-037
30  PC board EJ-064
 31 Front face (white)  buttons, knob and    
               light guide included EL-280
               Front face (silver)  buttons, knob and      
  light guide included EL-281
 32          Knob (white) (  included in  EL-280)
  Knob (silver) (  included in   EL-281)
33  Set of 4 stoppers AP-004
 34 Base AA-081
35  Right hanpiece holder EL-215
37  External liquid connector BF-142
 38 Screw F90 M3x6   DD-097
 39 Mains socket CE-057
 40 Fuse 250V/630mA CE-060
41  Microswitch CA-058
42  Pump male connector BF-126

Pos. Designation Order No. Pos. Designation Order No.

AA-081 Base 34
AB-159A Bottle holder (white) 47
AB-164 Light guide 3
AB-184A Handpiece holder (ext. white) 23
AB-184B Handpiece holder (ext. silver) 23
AB-190 Detection axis 24
AD-400 Nozzle 9
AG-064 Metallic plate 14
AP-004 Set of 4 stoppers 33
AP-012 Sleeve 58
AQ-160 Protection plate 61
BBA-041 Check valve 44
BA-046 2/2 way valve                                        68
BA-037  3/2 way  valve                                       69
BC-013 O-Ring 5.00 x 1.00 59
BC-077 O-Ring 1.15 x 1.00 11
BC-125 O-Ring 8.00 x 2.00 2
BC-132 O-Ring 2.00 x 1.00 5
BC-161 O-Ring 6.5 x 2.0 63
BE-037 Bottle holder o’ring                            29
BF-126 Pump male connector 42
BF-142 External liquid connector 37
BF-161 Y connector 56
BG-014 Ruler 57
BG-028 PVC hose (soft) 67
BG-082 PVC hose (rigid) 70

CA-058 Microswitch                                          41
CD-010 Mains cord Switzerland 12
CD-011 Mains cord Hosp. Grade 12
CD-012 Mains cord Europe 12
CD-018 Mains cord US/Japan 12
CE-045 Fuse 2A 15
CE-046 Main switch 27
CE-057 Mains socket 39
CE-060 Fuse 250V/630mA 40
CE-062 Fuses holder 49
DB-042 Detection spring 25
DD-097 Screw F90 M3x6 38
DD-098 Screw M4x20 19
DD-632 Screw 3x10 46
DD-637 Screw 3x12 66
DE-007 Nut M4x0.8D 16
DF-018 Washer M4 17
DG-069 Cannon washer 60
DT-045/A CombiTorque 10
EG-064 Bottle (in PPCO)  350ml 1
EG-070 Pressure regulator set 62
EG-082 Bottle (in PPCO)  500ml                        1
EJ-035 Power supply board 40W 18
EJ-064 PC board 30
EJ-047 US board 20
EK-169 Footswitch 7

Order No. Designation Pos. Order No. Designation Pos.

By position

By order No.

 43 Pump assembly with flyer EQ-096
44  Check valve BA-041
45  Motor pump EK-176
46  Screw 3x10 DD-632
47  Bottle holder (white only) AB-159A
 48 Rear door (white) included in EL-277
  Rear door (silver)  included in EL-279
49  Fuses holder CE-062
50  Primary main bundle EK-171
51  Main switch bundle EK-174
53  PC board power supply bundle EK-175
54  US-board power supply bundle EK-184
56  Y connector BF-161
57  Ruler BG-014
58  Sleeve AP-012
59  O-Ring 5.00 x 1.00 BC-013
60  Cannon washer DG-069
61  Protection plate AQ-160
62  Pressure regulator set EG-070
63  O-Ring 6.5 x 2.0 BC-161
64  Kit Filter + O’rings EQ-115
66  Screw 3x12 DD-637
67  PVC hose (soft) BG-028
68  2/2 way valve                                         BA-046
69  3/2 way  valve                                        BA-037
70  PVC hose (rigid)                                     BG-082

EK-171 Primary main bundle 50
EK-174 Main switch bundle 51
EK-175 PC board power supply bundle 53
EK-176 Motor pump 45
EK-180 Right handpiece cord bundle 22
EK-181 Left handpiece cord bundle 21
EK-184 US-board power supply bundle 54
EL-277 Cover (white)  Rear door inluded   13      
EL-279 Cover (silver)  Rear door inluded 13
EL-280             Front face (white) command buttons, 
knob and light guide included 31
EL-281             Front face (silver)  command buttons, 
knob and light guide included 31
EL-181            Left hanpiece holder 26
EL-215            Right handpiece holder 35
EQ-114 Liquid selector switch  with  left  and     
  right handpiece switch bundle 28
EQ-096 Pump assembly with flyer 43
EQ-115 Kit filter + O’rings 64
EN-037 Handpiece 8
EM-083 Handpiece cord 6

Pos. Designation Order No.

Order No. Designation Pos.


